424 INDEX

Montrose School for Girls—
Appropriation to
Bond funds for

Morgan State College—
Appropriation to ...,
Bond funds for

Mortgages—Western Maryland College—Released...............

Motion Picture Censors—Appropriation to Board..................

Motor Vehicles—

Appropriation to Department of

Farm equipment—Sales tax rate
Office of Department; location......... .
Registration fees—Class F and G vehicles...........
Tractor and trailer registration fees.................
Mount Wilson State Hospital-—Appropriation to...................
Moving Picture Machine Operators—Appropriation to State
Board of
Municipal Corporations—
Penal institutions, ete., outside of......
Roads—Local officials consulted as t0....ooooooovvovvoo

Natural Resources—
Appropriation t0 Board of..........eeeeeerosmeesssvooosssoooo
Bond funds for Board of..........ueeveeeneeeeeessensresseesssoooon
Nuclear Facilities—Tax exemption LoTu.......cvvrevevrevrrerennnn,
Nurses—
Appropriation to State Board of. ssvaseresssornnssnares
Incorrect reference in law changed
Nursing Homes—Minimum standards required......coueeerenennne

0

Omnibus Bequest Bill....
Optometry—
Appropriation to State Board
Registration fee; concave glasses
Osteopathic Examiners—Appropriation to Board.................
Outdoor Advertising—
Billboards on expressways
Kent, Queen Anne’s Counties—Safety signs.......coovevnnnn.
Oysters—Taking from leased lands for one YeaT...uuirsenrunens

P

Pari-Mutuels—Betting on jai alai games
See also Racing.
Parole and Probation—Appropriation to Department of......
Patuxent Institution—Appropriation to
Pauper’s Oath—Costs, expenses in criminal cases.................
Payroll Bureau—Appropriation to
Peabody Institute—Appropriation for
Peninsula Horticultural Society—Appropriation to...............

40
66
96
40

88

59

40

40

76

50

43

40
40
68
40
40
40

Page

131
220

137
222

59
102

95,163
213
186

80, 81
42
172
53
261
261
121

104

204
182

106
214
320

104
47
283

202

104
25
104

255
29
187

177

93
133
230

89
148

87



