	~1	
Montrose School for Girls—	Chap.	Pag
Appropriation to	40	10
Bond funds for	66	13:
Livigan State College	00	220
Appropriation to	40	13'
Bond lunds for	66	222
mortgages—western Maryland College—Released	32	59
Motion Picture Censors—Appropriation to Board	40	102
Motor venicles—		102
Appropriation to Department of	40	95, 163
Bond lunds for new building	66	213
Dear persons; issuance of licenses to	49	186
Distribution of revenue to sub-divisions	40	80, 81
Drivers' schools—Instructors' fee	17	42
Farm equipment—Sales tax rate	42	172
Office of Department; location	28	53
negistration iees—Class F and G vehicles	80	261
ractor and trailer registration fees	80	261
Mount Wilson State Hospital—Appropriation to	40	121
moving Picture Machine Operators—Appropriation to State		121
Doard of	40	104
Municipal Corporations—		101
Penal institutions, etc., outside of	62	204
Roads—Local officials consulted as to	46	182
		101
N-to-1 D		
Natural Resources—		
Appropriation to Board of	40	106
Bond funds for Board of	66	214
Nuclear Facilities—Tax exemption for	96	320
Nurses—		
Appropriation to State Board of	40	104
Incorrect reference in law changed	23	47
Nursing Homes—Minimum standards required	88	283
0		
_		
Omnibus Bequest BillOptometry—	59	202
Appropriation to State Board	40	104
Registration fee; concave glasses	2	25
Osteopathic Examiners—Appropriation to Board Outdoor Advertising—	40	104
Rillboards on expression		
Billboards on expressways	76	255
Kent, Queen Anne's Counties—Safety signs	5	29
Oysters—Taking from leased lands for one year	50	187
P		
Pari-Mutuels—Betting on jai alai games	40	
See also Racing.	43	177
Parole and Probation—Appropriation to Department of	40	00
Patuxent Institution—Appropriation to	40	93
Pauper's Oath—Costs, expenses in criminal cases	40	133
Payroll Bureau—Appropriation to	68 40	230
Peabody Institute—Appropriation for	40 40	89 140
Peninsula Horticultural Society—Appropriation to	40	148
		87